
 

 
SPRING 2014 WEEK 8 

 

WB: Monday 3rd March 2014 

Your Weekly 

News and Current Events 

NOTICES AND REMINDERS 

 We still have some outstanding payments for the Heatree residential trip. Please ensure payment 
is made as soon as possible. 

 Please return medical forms for Heatree as soon as possible. No medical form = no trip! 

OPEN AFTERNOON 

Our Open Afternoon is on Tuesday 11th March. All families are welcome from 2.30pm onwards and the 
children are looking forward to sharing the work they have been doing this term. 

PARENTS EVENING 

Parents Evenings will be on Monday 24th and Monday 31st March and appointment letters will be  
coming home today. Appointments need to be confirmed before Heatree residential so we would be 
grateful if slips could be returned by no later than Wednesday 12th March. 

EXMOOR ZOO 

Exmoor Zoo will be visiting the Pre-School and Infant Class on Thursday 13th March with a variety of 
mini-beasts. Full details to follow next week. 

STEM SCIENCE DAY 

We are hoping to take Years 5&6 to a Primary Science Day on Tuesday 18th March. We are waiting for 
confirmation from the organisers and details will follow soon. 

PIRATE DAY AT BISHOPS NYMPTON 

The Infant Class and those juniors not going to Heatree will be visiting Bishops Nympton on Thursday 
20th March for a Pirate day as part of their topic. Full details to follow. 

FOOTBALL MATCH WITH BISHOPS NYMPTON SCHOOL 

We are hoping to take some of the children for a football match with Bishops Nympton school on 
Wednesday 26th March. This will be during the school day  -  details to follow. 

TAG RUGBY 

Well done to all the children who took part in the Tag Rugby tournament at South Molton Community  
College on Thursday. Thank you also to Rachel Holland for her help with transport. 

SCHOOL ACCOUNTS 

Please ensure that any money owing on your school account (dinners, uniform, residential trip etc) is 
cleared as soon as possible as we are approaching the end of the financial year. As always payments 
can be made by cash, cheque or online. Many thanks. 

Forthcoming Dates 

 Tue 11th Mar   Open Afternoon 

 Thu 13th Mar   Exmoor Zoo to visit Pre-School and Infant Class. 

 Tue 18th Mar   Primary Science Day at PETROC Barnstaple.  
    yrs 5&6 (to be confirmed) 

 Wed 19th  -  Fri 21st Mar  HEATREE (No swimming this week) 

 Thu 20th Mar   Infant/Yr3 Pirate Day at Bishops Nympton School 

 Mon 24th Mar   Parents Evening 1 

 Wed 26th Mar   Football Match with Bishops Nympton 

 Mon 31st Mar   Parents Evening 2 

 

Spring Term Achievers 

Amethyst Awards 

Infant achiever: Lucy 
 

Lower Juniors: 

Maths achiever Amber 

English achiever Elsa 
 

 

Upper Juniors:  

Maths achiever Joe C 

English achiever Christopher 

 

House Points 
Totals so far this term 
 

Ruby   285 

Sapphire  289 

Emerald  313 

Amber  363 

THIS WEEKS CHAMPIONS: 

EMERALD 


